· - ·	
#A15000	2000009
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900267544589
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	12/22/1401035010 **1052.00
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: CORRECTION TO EFFECTIVE DATE + GP PER CONVERSATION WITH MIGUEL BRETSAN 1/7/2015	FILED 2014 DEC 22 PH 4: 41 SECRETARY OF STATE, TALL AHASSEE, FLORID,
Office Use Only	n and the second se
	k saly Examiner JAN - 7 2015

a.

i i a

,

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: HOUSING RECEIVERSHIP LP

Name of Resulting Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership

The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Certificate of Limited Partnership, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Organization" into a Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership in accordance with s. 620.2104, F.S.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to:

MIGUEL BREBAN		
Contact Person	<u></u>	
HOUSING RECEIVERSHIP LP		
Firm/Company		
157 E NEW ENGLAND AVE STE 2	240	
Address		
WINTER PARK, FL 32789		
City, State and Zip Code		
RESIDENTIALGROUP@AOL.COM	M	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual repo	ort notification)	
For further information concerning this matte	er, please call:	
MIGUEL BREBAN	_{at (} 407 ₎ 733-4018	
Name of Contact Person	Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number	
Enclosed is a check for the following amount	ıt:	
 \$1,052.50 Filing Fees \$1,061.25 Filing Fees, (\$52.50 for Conversion and \$1,000 - Certificate) and Certificate of Status 	of and Certified Copy Certified	5 Filing Copy, and te of Status
STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	
 \$1,052.50 Filing Fees Fees, (\$52.50 for Conversion and \$1,000 - Certificate) STREET ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle 	g Fees \$1,105.00 Filing Fees \$1,113.72 of and Certified Copy Certified Certificat MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327	Copy, a

FILED 2014 DEC 22 PM 4:41 **Certificate of Conversion** For "Other Business Organization" SE UNE TARY OF STATE Into Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership ASSEE, FLORIDA This Certificate of Conversion and attached Certificate of Limited Partnership are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership in accordance with s.620.2104, Florida Statutes. 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is: HOUSING RECEIVERSHIP LLC (Enter Name of Other Business Entity) LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited liability company, sole proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.) first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of FLORIDA (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country) 12/28/2009 (Enter date "Other Business Entity" was first organized, formed or incorporated) 3. The name of the Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership as set forth in the attached Certificate of Limited Partnership: HOUSING RECEIVERSHIP LP (Enter Name of Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited

Partnership)

4. The conversion was approved as required by Chapter 620, F.S., and was approved in such a manner that complied with the converting organization's governing law.

5. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date: 1/1/2015

(The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date listed in the attached Certificate of Limited Partnership, if an effective date is listed therein.)

6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the other business entity complies with such law(s) in effecting the conversion.

7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this <u>16</u>	day of DECEMBER	20 <u>14</u>	
Partnership/Limit that the facts stated	General Partner Listed in Attache ed Liability Limited Partnership: I in this document are true. Any false ovided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ndividual(s) signing affirm(s)	
Signature: Printed Name: COMMUN	ITY TRUST FOUNDATION - DAVID HEILEMAN Titl		
Signature: Printed Name:	Titl	C GENERAL PARTNER	-77
Signature:		C. C	5 5
	Titl		Pr .
Signature: Printed Name:	Titl	<u>برې</u> برې	F
			in the
SIGUARDINE:			
Printed Name:	Titl	O`	
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated	Titl Titl Titl <u>e(s) on behalf of Other Business Ent</u> in this document are true. Any false	e: e: ty: Individual signing affirms information constitutes a third	
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated degree felony as pro Signature:	Titl Titl (s) on behalf of Other Business Ent	e:	
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated degree felony as pro Signature: Printed Name: <u>MIGUE</u> If Florida Corpora Signature of Chairm	Titl Titl Titl (s) on behalf of Other Business Ent in this document are true. Any false wided for in s.817.155, F.S. [See below L BREBAN		
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated degree felony as printed Name:MIGUE Signature: Printed Name:MIGUE If Florida Corpora Signature of Chairm If Directors or Offic	Titl Titl (s) on behalf of Other Business Ent in this document are true. Any false vided for in s.817.155, F.S. [See below EL BREBAN Titl tion: an, Vice Chairman, Director, or Office ers have not been selected, an Incorpor Partnership or Limited Liability Par	e:	
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated degree felony as pro- Signature: Printed Name: <u>MIGUE</u> If Florida Corpora Signature of Chairm If Directors or Offic If Florida General Signature of one General Signature of one General	Titl Titl (s) on behalf of Other Business Ent in this document are true. Any false vided for in s.817.155, F.S. [See below EL BREBAN Titl tion: an, Vice Chairman, Director, or Office ers have not been selected, an Incorpor Partnership or Limited Liability Par	e:	
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated degree felony as pro- Signature: Printed Name: <u>MIGUE</u> If Florida Corpora Signature of Chairm If Directors or Offic If Florida General Signature of one General Signature of one General	Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl	e:	
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated degree felony as pro- Signature: Printed Name: MIGUI If Florida Corpora Signature of Chairm If Directors or Offic If Florida General Signature of one General Signature of a Memi All others: Signature of an author	Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl		
Printed Name: Signature: Printed Name: Required Signature that the facts stated degree felony as pri- Signature: Printed Name: <u>MIGUE</u> If Florida Corpora Signature of Chairm If Directors or Offic If Florida General Signature of one Ge: If Florida Limited Signature of a Meml All others: Signature of an auth- Fees: Certificate o Fees for Flor	Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl Titl	e:	

- - -

-

. ,

۰ ۱

FECTIVE DATE	FIL CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FOR 2014 DEC 22 FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR SCCHETARY LIMITED LIABILITY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
	ING RECEIVERSHIP LP
Acceptable Lim Acceptable Lim or LLLP.	Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Limited Partnership, which must include suffix) nited Partnership suffixes: Limited Partnership, Limited, L.P., LP, or Ltd. nited Liability Limited Partnership suffixes: Limited Liability Limited Partnership, L.L.L.P. NEW ENGLAND AVE STE 240
2. 	Street address of initial designated office
WINTE	R PARK, FL 32789
3 MARIO	D GARCIA
J	Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process FERNCREEK AVENUE
ORLAND	Florida street address for Registered Agent O, FL 32803
comply with the	cept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, ar with an accept the obligations of my fubition as registered agent.
	Signature of Registered Agent
₆ 157 E	Signature of Registered Agent NEW ENGLAND AVE STE 240

1

Page 1 of 2

8. Name and business address of each generation of each generation of each generation of the second se	eral partner: Business Address:
COMMUNITY TRUST FOUNDATION , INC.	825 S PARK AVE
	APOPKA, FL 32704
	ALC ALL RO
9. Effective date, if other than the date of filing:	1/1/2015
<i>(Effective date cannot be prior to nor more filed by the Florida Department of State.)</i>	than 90 days after the date the document is
Signed this <u>17</u> day of <u>DE</u>	CEMBER 2014
	al(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in ion constitutes a third degree felony as
	·

Page 2 of 2